
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Kent State 290  279  287       856  -8 
2  2  2   Maryland 291  287  288       866  +2 

T3  3  3   Michigan State 292  293  285       870  +6 
T3  4  4   Michigan 292  294  291       877  +13 
7  7  5   Northwestern  296  300  287       883  +19 

T3  6  T6   Illinois 292  301  294       887  +23 
6  5  T6   Nebraska 294  298  295       887  +23 

T13  8  8   Purdue 307  295  290       892  +28 
T11  9  T9   Minnesota 304  299  299       902  +38 
T9  10  T9   Penn State  302  304  296       902  +38 
T9  14  T11   Wisconsin 302  310  292       904  +40 

T11  11  T11   Ohio State 304  303  297       904  +40 
8  12  13   Xavier  299  310  299       908  +44 

T13  13  14   Iowa 307  304  306       917  +53 
15  16  15   Indiana  313  313  302       928  +64 
16  15  16   Rutgers  315  306  314       935  +71 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 T1   Emily Price  Kent State  73   67  72       212  -4   
T2 T1   Valery Plata  Michigan State  69   73  70       212  -4   
T5 T1   Ashley Lau  Michigan  73   71  68       212  -4   
T9 T4   Irene Kim  Northwestern  73   73  69       215  -1   
T5 T4   Tristyn Nowlin  Illinois  73   71  71       215  -1   
T9 T6   Chloe Salort  Kent State  72   74  70       216  E   
8 T6   Sifat Sagoo  Purdue  75   70  71       216  E   

T14 T8   Kan Bunnabodee  Purdue  74   73  70       217  +1   
T2 T8   Kory Nielsen  Kent State  73   69  75       217  +1   
T5 T8   Kate Smith  Nebraska  72   72  73       217  +1   
T9 T8   Paz Marfa  Michigan State  73   73  71       217  +1   
T9 T12   Alice Duan  Nebraska  71   75  72       218  +2   
T22 T12   Laura Van Respaille  Maryland  75   73  70       218  +2   
4 T14   Patricie Mackova  Maryland  73   70  76       219  +3   

T22 T14   Xiaolin Tian  Maryland  72   76  71       219  +3   
T14 T14   Caley McGinty  Kent State  78   69  72       219  +3   
T14 T17   Claire Fitzgerald  Wisconsin  72   75  73       220  +4   
T9 T17   Crystal Wang  Illinois  72   74  74       220  +4   
T27 T19   Michaela Vavrova  Nebraska  74   75  72       221  +5   
T22 T19   Virunpat Olankitkunchai  Maryland  75   73  73       221  +5   
T27 T21   Mayka Hoogeboom  Kent State  72   77  73       222  +6   
T22 T21   Charlotte Lafourcade  Maryland  77   71  74       222  +6   
T14 T21   Kelly Sim  Northwestern  72   75  75       222  +6   
T14 T21   Annabelle Ackroyd  Minnesota  75   72  75       222  +6   
T14 T21   Monet Chun  Michigan  70   77  75       222  +6   
T14 T26   Maria Vittoria Corbi  Maryland  71   76  76       223  +7   
T43 T26   Brooke Riley  Northwestern  78   75  70       223  +7   
T27 T26   Megan McLean  Penn State  74   75  74       223  +7   
T37 T29   Emma McMyler  Xavier  75   77  72       224  +8   
T27 T29   Valentina Rossi  Michigan State  76   73  75       224  +8   
T37 T29   Yurika Tanida  Michigan State  76   76  72       224  +8   
T34 T32   Lauren Peter  Ohio State  77   74  74       225  +9   
T43 T32   Kailie Vongsaga  Ohio State  76   77  72       225  +9   
T34 T32   Leila Raines  Michigan State  77   74  74       225  +9   
33 T32   Grace Curran  Minnesota  75   75  75       225  +9   

T27 T32   Ashley Kim  Michigan  74   75  76       225  +9   
T43 T32   Haylin Harris  Michigan State  74   79  72       225  +9   
T43 T38   Valerie Clancy  Indiana  75   78  73       226  +10   
T14 T38   Marissa Kirkwood  Kent State  73   74  79       226  +10   
T27 T38   Hailey Borja  Michigan  75   74  77       226  +10   
T37 T38   Sarah Willis  Penn State  75   77  74       226  +10   
T43 T42   Mikayla Fitzpatrick  Xavier  75   78  74       227  +11   
T60 T42   Mary Parsons  Indiana  77   79  71       227  +11   
T60 T42   Emily Lauterbach  Wisconsin  78   78  71       227  +11   

T37 T42   Lea Zeitler  Iowa  77   75  75       227  +11 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2021, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Indiana Invitational
Pfau Course at Indiana University

Bloomington, IN 
Indiana Invitational 

Dates: Apr 17 - Apr 18 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T43 T46   Mathilde Delavallade  Penn State  78   75  75       228  +12   
T22 T46   Morgan Goldstein  Iowa  74   74  80       228  +12   
T60 T48   Jieni Li  Northwestern  73   83  73       229  +13   
T43 T48   Skylar Thompson  Ohio State  80   73  76       229  +13   
T70 T48   Mikaela Schulz  Michigan  80   77  72       229  +13   
T60 T48   Emma Carpenter  Minnesota  80   76  73       229  +13   
T60 T48   Reena Sulkar  Illinois  75   81  73       229  +13   
T56 T53   Mackenzie Hahn  Wisconsin  76   79  76       231  +15   
T51 T53   Andie Shukow  Xavier  76   78  77       231  +15   
T34 T53   Anna-Maria Diederichs  Rutgers  77   74  80       231  +15   
T60 T53   Ashley Kozlowski  Purdue  80   76  75       231  +15   
T60 T53   Aneka Seumanutafa  Ohio State  77   79  75       231  +15   
T37 T53   Anika Dy  Michigan  78   74  79       231  +15   
T51 T53   Ali Morallos  Illinois  76   78  77       231  +15   
T43 T53   Joanne Free  Minnesota  76   77  78       231  +15   
T56 T53   Isabel Sy  Illinois  77   78  76       231  +15   
T76 T62   Thitapa Pakdeesettakul  Purdue  78   80  74       232  +16   
T37 T62   Sarah Hauenstein  Illinois  72   80  80       232  +16   
T51 T62   Jacque Galloway  Iowa  78   76  78       232  +16   
T89 T65   Gia Feliciano  Wisconsin  82   79  72       233  +17   
T56 T65   Megan Whittaker  Nebraska  77   78  78       233  +17   
T70 T65   Grace Kellar  Minnesota  79   78  76       233  +17   
T85 T65   Taylor Waller  Penn State  76   84  73       233  +17   
T76 T69   Abby Kiefer  Xavier  80   78  76       234  +18   
T70 T69   Kristin Jamieson  Ohio State  74   83  77       234  +18   
T60 T69   Lauren Guiao  Purdue  80   76  78       234  +18   
T56 T69   Kirsten Baete  Nebraska  79   76  79       234  +18   
T51 T69   Olivia Zambruno  Penn State  77   77  80       234  +18   
T70 T74   Manon Tounalom  Rutgers  78   79  78       235  +19   
T70 T74   Angela Aung  Indiana  79   78  78       235  +19   
T51 T76   Jessica Lee  Minnesota  78   76  82       236  +20   
T60 T76   Victoria Tip-Aucha  Penn State  78   78  80       236  +20   
T81 T76   Manuela Lizarazu  Iowa  78   81  77       236  +20   
T81 T79   Rikke Nordvik  Rutgers  82   77  78       237  +21   
T60 T79   Nicole Ciskowski  Wisconsin  76   80  81       237  +21   
T76 T79   Leigha Devine  Rutgers  80   78  79       237  +21   
T76 T79   Maeve Rossi  Rutgers  81   77  79       237  +21   
T85 T79   Jennifer Cai  Northwestern  78   82  77       237  +21   
T89 84   Kelly Su  Northwestern  84   77  77       238  +22   
T76 T85   Annalie Swanepoel  Rutgers  80   78  81       239  +23   
T85 T85   Daniela Ballesteros  Purdue  84   76  79       239  +23   
T91 T87   Alyssa Gromala  Wisconsin  84   78  78       240  +24   

94 T87   Dana Lerner  Iowa  85   79  76       240  +24 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T70 T89   Kayla Benge  Xavier  80   77  84       241  +25   
T81 T89   Morgan Tinsley  Xavier  73   86  82       241  +25   
T85 91   Hanna Tanaka  Indiana  82   78  83       243  +27   
T81 92   Alanis Sakuma  Ohio State  78   81  86       245  +29   
T91 93   Lilly Gentzkow  Iowa  82   80  85       247  +31   
96 T94   Erin Kim *  Xavier  85   82  81       248  +32   
93 T94   Lindsey Thiele  Nebraska  85   78  85       248  +32   

T97 96   Morgan Dabagia  Indiana  85   86  80       251  +35   
T97 97   Maddie Dittoe  Indiana  82   89  85       256  +40   
95 98   Arushi Singh *  Indiana  79   86  92       257  +41   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Kent State 290 279 287 856

T1 Emily Price (6) 73 67 72 212

T6 Chloe Salort (3) 72 74 70 216

T8 Kory Nielsen (2) 73 69 75 217

T14 Caley McGinty (1) 78 69 72 219

T21 Mayka Hoogeboom (5) 72 77 73 222

T38 Marissa Kirkwood (4) 73 74 79 226

2 Maryland 291 287 288 866

T12 Laura Van Respaille (2) 75 73 70 218

T14 Xiaolin Tian (5) 72 76 71 219

T14 Patricie Mackova (6) 73 70 76 219

T19 Virunpat Olankitkunchai (1) 75 73 73 221

T21 Charlotte Lafourcade (4) 77 71 74 222

T26 Maria Vittoria Corbi (3) 71 76 76 223

3 Michigan State 292 293 285 870

T1 Valery Plata (1) 69 73 70 212

T8 Paz Marfa (5) 73 73 71 217

T29 Yurika Tanida (3) 76 76 72 224

T29 Valentina Rossi (6) 76 73 75 224

T32 Haylin Harris (2) 74 79 72 225

T32 Leila Raines (4) 77 74 74 225

4 Michigan 292 294 291 877

T1 Ashley Lau (1) 73 71 68 212

T21 Monet Chun (2) 70 77 75 222

T32 Ashley Kim (3) 74 75 76 225

T38 Hailey Borja (4) 75 74 77 226

T48 Mikaela Schulz (5) 80 77 72 229

T53 Anika Dy (6) 78 74 79 231

5 Northwestern 296 300 287 883

T4 Irene Kim (1) 73 73 69 215

T21 Kelly Sim (2) 72 75 75 222

T26 Brooke Riley (3) 78 75 70 223

T48 Jieni Li (6) 73 83 73 229

T79 Jennifer Cai (4) 78 82 77 237

84 Kelly Su (5) 84 77 77 238

T6 Illinois 292 301 294 887

T4 Tristyn Nowlin (1) 73 71 71 215

T17 Crystal Wang (3) 72 74 74 220

T48 Reena Sulkar (4) 75 81 73 229

T53 Isabel Sy (2) 77 78 76 231

T53 Ali Morallos (5) 76 78 77 231

T62 Sarah Hauenstein (6) 72 80 80 232

T6 Nebraska 294 298 295 887

T8 Kate Smith (1) 72 72 73 217

T12 Alice Duan (3) 71 75 72 218

T19 Michaela Vavrova (4) 74 75 72 221

T65 Megan Whittaker (5) 77 78 78 233

T69 Kirsten Baete (2) 79 76 79 234

T94 Lindsey Thiele (6) 85 78 85 248
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Purdue 307 295 290 892

T6 Sifat Sagoo (1) 75 70 71 216

T8 Kan Bunnabodee (3) 74 73 70 217

T53 Ashley Kozlowski (4) 80 76 75 231

T62 Thitapa Pakdeesettakul (2) 78 80 74 232

T69 Lauren Guiao (5) 80 76 78 234

T85 Daniela Ballesteros (6) 84 76 79 239

T9 Minnesota 304 299 299 902

T21 Annabelle Ackroyd (1) 75 72 75 222

T32 Grace Curran (3) 75 75 75 225

T48 Emma Carpenter (4) 80 76 73 229

T53 Joanne Free (2) 76 77 78 231

T65 Grace Kellar (5) 79 78 76 233

T76 Jessica Lee (6) 78 76 82 236

T9 Penn State 302 304 296 902

T26 Megan McLean (2) 74 75 74 223

T38 Sarah Willis (1) 75 77 74 226

T46 Mathilde Delavallade (3) 78 75 75 228

T65 Taylor Waller (5) 76 84 73 233

T69 Olivia Zambruno (6) 77 77 80 234

T76 Victoria Tip-Aucha (4) 78 78 80 236

T11 Wisconsin 302 310 292 904

T17 Claire Fitzgerald (3) 72 75 73 220

T42 Emily Lauterbach (1) 78 78 71 227

T53 Mackenzie Hahn (5) 76 79 76 231

T65 Gia Feliciano (4) 82 79 72 233

T79 Nicole Ciskowski (2) 76 80 81 237

T87 Alyssa Gromala (6) 84 78 78 240

T11 Ohio State 304 303 297 904

T32 Kailie Vongsaga (2) 76 77 72 225

T32 Lauren Peter (4) 77 74 74 225

T48 Skylar Thompson (3) 80 73 76 229

T53 Aneka Seumanutafa (1) 77 79 75 231

T69 Kristin Jamieson (6) 74 83 77 234

92 Alanis Sakuma (5) 78 81 86 245

13 Xavier 299 310 299 908

T29 Emma McMyler (1) 75 77 72 224

T42 Mikayla Fitzpatrick (2) 75 78 74 227

T53 Andie Shukow (3) 76 78 77 231

T69 Abby Kiefer (5) 80 78 76 234

T89 Morgan Tinsley (4) 73 86 82 241

T89 Kayla Benge (6) 80 77 84 241

14 Iowa 307 304 306 917

T42 Lea Zeitler (4) 77 75 75 227

T46 Morgan Goldstein (1) 74 74 80 228

T62 Jacque Galloway (2) 78 76 78 232

T76 Manuela Lizarazu (3) 78 81 77 236

T87 Dana Lerner (5) 85 79 76 240

93 Lilly Gentzkow (6) 82 80 85 247

15 Indiana 313 313 302 928

T38 Valerie Clancy (6) 75 78 73 226

T42 Mary Parsons (3) 77 79 71 227

T74 Angela Aung (1) 79 78 78 235

91 Hanna Tanaka (2) 82 78 83 243

96 Morgan Dabagia (4) 85 86 80 251

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2021, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



97 Maddie Dittoe (5) 82 89 85 256

16 Rutgers 315 306 314 935

T53 Anna-Maria Diederichs (1) 77 74 80 231

T74 Manon Tounalom (5) 78 79 78 235

T79 Maeve Rossi (2) 81 77 79 237

T79 Leigha Devine (3) 80 78 79 237

T79 Rikke Nordvik (4) 82 77 78 237

T85 Annalie Swanepoel (6) 80 78 81 239
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T94 Erin Kim (Xavier ) 85 82 81 248

98 Arushi Singh (Indiana ) 79 86 92 257
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